

' SLP(C)No. 253 OF 2003

ITEM No.56

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.253/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 27/09/2002 in CMWP 41614/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. RAMA PAPER MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOPAL SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With office report)

Date : 24/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondent despite service.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of the impugned order.

[SUMAN WADHWA](ASHA JOSHI)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER